

CS No. 10547/16
M/s Carvan Project Consultants Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Vijay Kumar

09.05.2022.

Present: Sh. Mohit Monga, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff with
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Director of the plaintiff.
Mohd. Arif, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

An application for summoning of witness has been
filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Arguments heard and record perused.

In the interest of justice, the application is allowed
and the witness mentioned at Sl. No. 2 (a) be summoned on
filing of PF.

The diet money shall be paid to the witness in the
court.

Put up for PE on 24.08.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi