

12.07.2023

Present: Sh. Deepansh Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Sanjeev Srivastav, Id.
Counsel for the petitioner

PW-5 Ms Arshi Khanam, Deputy Manager, HDFC Bank has been examined and discharged.

On instruction of the arguing counsel, vide separate statement of Sh. Deepansh Gupta, evidence on behalf of petitioner stands closed.

Since it is an un-contested matter, final arguments has also been addressed.

Put up on 23.08.2023 for clarification, if any, or in the alternative for judgment.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
12.07.2023

s