

Civ DJ No.19/23

Anil Kumar vs. Suresh Yadav

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Id counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

On the last date of hearing, summons were issued to defendant.

Report regarding the same is perused.

As per report, son of defendant has refused to accept service.

In view of same, it is deemed that service has been effected.

Matter be put up for further proceedings on **09.01.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.09.2023