

Civ DJ 19/23
ANIL KUMAR Vs. SURESH YADAV

09.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Raj Kumar.

None for defendant despite service.

Defendant is proceeded ex-parte.

Matter be put up for ex-parte PE on **07.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.01.2024