

ANAND PRAKASH SETH Vs. THE STATE

12.12.2024 at 12.30 P.M.

Present: Ms Merlin Mathew, Id. Counsel for the petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.
Sh. Honey Chauhan, Advocate appearing for
main counsel Sh. Hitesh Baisla, Id counsel for
respondent no. 6

PW-1 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to examine
private handwriting expert. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for remaining PE on 04.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:12.12.2024