

RACHNA SAMMY Vs. STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF
DELHI
AND ORS

28.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ravi Aggarwal, Ld counsel for SBI through VC.
Sh. Tarun Guliya, Ld Local Commissioner through VC.

Ld Local Commissioner submits that he has ascertained the value of the articles lying the locker and he will file his report on the e-portal today itself.

He further submits that additional fee may be given to him as he has to visit the SBI Bank several times for executing the commission, as per order of this court.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is not ready to pay additional fee.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the value of the articles lying in another banks has not been ascertained. He is at liberty to move application for the said purpose.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.02.2025