

USHA SHARMA Vs. POONAM SHARMA

21.11.2025

Present: Ms Niharika Kundu Ghosh, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Varun Jain, ld counsel for defendants through VC.

Plaintiff has filed deficient court fee of Rs. 4664/-.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents before NDOH.

Put up for completion of pleadings and for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents on **27.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.11.2025