

Civ DJ 19/23  
ANIL KUMAR Vs. SURESH YADAV

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajkumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex parte.

Ld counsel is seeking one more opportunity to move one application in this matter. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted for the same.

Put up on 02.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.01.2026