

INDERJEET KAUR Vs. TAJINDER KAUR CHHABRA

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Harpreet Singh, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S. Mohit Id. counsel for the defendant through
VC
None for SDM, Rajouri Garden.

On the LDOH, Sh. Hem Chand Bailiff from the office of SDM, Rajouri Garden has taken adjournment for filing the inquiry report regarding the means & assets of the plaintiff but despite that the said inquiry report has not been filed.

The SDM, Rajouri Garden is delaying the present matter without any just ground, therefore, cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon SDM, Rajouri Garden.

The SDM, Rajouri Garden is again directed to file the inquiry report and send the cost of Rs. 5000/-.

It is made clear that if SDM Rajouri Garden has not filed the inquiry report on or before NDOH then coercive steps will be taken against him.

Copy of this order be sent to SDM, Rajouri Garden for compliance.

Put up on **17.08.2026** for awaiting inquiry report.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.06.2026