

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Defendant in person.

Defendant seeks an adjournment for leading DE, on the ground that his counsel has not come today.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied copy of affidavit in evidence.

No valid reason has been given by the defendant for not leading evidence. However, considering the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the defendant for leading DE, subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Copy of affidavit in evidence be supplied to ld counsel for the plaintiff at least 07 days before NDOH.

Put up for DE on **30.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.06.2026