

Civ DJ 334/2014 10547/16

MS CARVAN PROJECT CONSULTANTS PVT LTD Vs. VIJAY
KUMAR

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Sehdev Kumar and Ms. Nirja Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Muhammad Arif, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Fresh Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

On 18.08.2025, Ld counsel for the plaintiff has mentioned that his one application for calling complete record from Patwari/Sh. Gyanender Rana is pending for disposal, however, no such application has been found on record. The application filed by the plaintiff for summoning PW-12/Sh. Gyanender Rana has already been allowed on 23.08.2024.

Further examination in chief of Sh. Gyanender Rana is pending.

Let summons be issued to PW-12, on filing of PF, for the NDOH.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seek an adjournment for apprising the court regarding the further witness, he wants to examine in the present case or not.

Issues, in the present case, have been framed on 07.07.2014. The plaintiff has already taken almost 12 years in completing his evidence.

Considering the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for concluding PE.

It is made clear that no adjournment on any ground will be given to the plaintiff for leading PE on the NDOH. PF for issuance of summons to the abovesaid witness be filed within 05 days, failing which no further adjournment shall be given for summoning of PW-12.

Put up for PE on **07.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.06.2026